

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2478/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. INDIA BUILDERS CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POORNIMA GOVIND ADVANI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 10/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.
There shall be interim stay confined to the award of interest in excess of 12%.
Tag with CA...../2002 @ SLP(C) 21061/2001.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar