

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2478 OF 2003

M/S. INDIA BUILDERS CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POORNIMA GOVIND ADVANI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.for

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.for

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed with the modification that rate of interest is reduced to 12% instead of 18% and the said amount shall be paid within a period of two months' from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2478 OF 2003

M/s India Builders Corporation

..Appellant

versus

Poornima Govind Advani and Others

..Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have perused the impugned order of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.

On the merits of the case, we do not find any infirmity in the impugned order. Insofar as the interest portion is concerned, we think that 18% is on the higher side. Hence, we reduce the

rate of interest to 12% instead of 18% and the said amount shall be paid within a period of two months' from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

With the aforesaid modification, the Appeal is dismissed.
No order as to costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 16, 2009.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]